
October 22, 2020 

BSE Limited 

Corporate Relation Department 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 

Maharashtra, India. 

Arfin India Limited 

Scrip Code : 539151 

Security ID : ARFIN 

ISIN : INE784R01015 

Subject: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the Half Year Ended 

September 30, 2021 

Reference: Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we herewith submit the Disclosure of Related Party Transactions in the 

format specified in the relevant accounting standards, for the half year ended September 30, 

2021. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking you, 

Encl: Details of Related Party Transactions 

Head Office: B-302, 3rd Floor. Pelican House, GCCI Building, 
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009. Gujarat, India. 
Phone: +91-79-26583791, +91-79-26583792 
Fax : +91-79-26583792 Email: Email: info@arfin.co.in 
GIN No.: L65990GJ1992PLC017460 

Works: 118/ 1,2,3 & 117/3,6.7, Ravi Industrial Estate, 
B/h. Hotel Prestige, Billeshwarpura, Chhatral, 
Tai. - Kalol, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382729, Gujarat, India. 
Ph.: +91 2764 232620, 21 
Fax: +91-02764-232620 



ARFIN INDIA LIMITED 

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 AS PER 

INDIAN ACCOUNTING ~TANDARD - 24 

A. NAMES OF AND RELATIONSHIP WITH RELATED PARTIES 

1. Key Management Personnel CKMPs) 

4 Mr. Mahendra R. Shah - Executive Chairman & Whole Time Director 

4 Mr. Jatin M. Shah - Managing Director 

4 Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah - Executive Director 

2. Relatives of Key Management Personnel CKMPs) 

4 Mrs. Rani Jatin Shah - Spouse of Managing Director 

3. Independent Directors (IDs) 

4 Mr. Mukesh Shankerlal Chowdhary - Non-Executive Ind~pendent Director 

4 Mr. Hardik Shanti lal Hundia - Non-Executive Independent Director 

4 Mr. Jitendra Shankerlal Shah - Non-Executive Independent Director 

4. Entities Controlled by Directors or their Relatives 

4 Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited - Sister Concern 

4 Mahendra Corporation - Sister Concern 

4 Arfin Alucop Private Limited* - Sister Concern 
*Arlin Alucop Private Limited is related party upto December 11, 2020 only. 

(I) DETAILS OF TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 

ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 

TRANSACTIONS WITH 
RELATED PARTIES 

Particulars 

EXPENSES 
Purchase & Job work Charges 

Remunaration 
INCOME 
Sales & Job Work Income 

Rent Income 

KMP & their 
Relatives 

Entities 
Controlled by 

Directors or their 
Relatives 

~in Lakhs 

Total 

(Apr'21 - Sep'21) (Apr'21 - Sep'21) (Apr'21 - Sep'21) 

0.00 
100.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
1.05 

0.00 
100.00 

0.00 
1.05 



{II) DETAILS OF RELATED PARTY WISE TRANSACTION FOR THE HALF VEAR ENDED ON 

SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 

•' 

DISCLOSURE IN RESPECT OF RELATED PARTY WISE TRANSACTIONS 

Particulars 

EXPENSES 
Purchase & Job Work Charges 
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited 
Mahendra Corporation 

Remuneration* 

Mr. Mahendra R. Shah 
Mr. Jatin M. Shah 
Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah 
Mrs. Rani J. Shah 

Total 

Total 

~in Lakhs 

{Apr'21 • · 
Sep'21) .. :·. 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

37.50 
37.50 
15.00 
10.00 

100.00 

*The remuneration to the key managerial personnel does not include the provisions made for 

gratuity, as it is determined on actuarial basis for the Company as a whole. 

DISCLOSURE IN RESPECT OF RELATED PARTY WISE TRANSACTIONS 

Particulars 

INCOME 
Sales & Job work Charges 
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited 
Mahendra Corporation 

Rent Income 

Mahendra Corporation 

Total 

Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited 

Total 

~ in Lakhs 
(Apr'21-
Sep'21) · 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.15 
0.90 
1.05 

----------·--··-- ·-- ·-----------',====== 



B. (I) BALANCES RECEIVABLES I PAYABLES TO RELATED PARTIES 

BALANCES OUTSTANDING 

Particulars 

Key Management Personnel and their 
Relatives 
Entities Controlled by Directors or their 
Relatives 

Note: -

1016.47 941.44 

0.00 112.43 

~in Lakhs 

0.00 0.00 

138.71 0.00 

(i) The above related party transactions have been reviewed periodically by the Board of 

Directors of the Company vis-a-vis the applicable provisions of tre Companies Act, 2013, 

and justification of the rates being charged /terms thereof have also been approved. 

(ii) The details of guarantees and collaterals extended by the related parties in respect of 

borrowings of the Company have been given at the respective notes. 

C. (II) PARTY WISE OUTSTANDING BALANCES 

PARTY WISE OUTSTANDING BALANCES 

Particulars 

KMPs & THEIR RELATIVES 
Mr. Mahendra R. Shah 
Mr. Jatin M. Shah 
Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah 

Total 

ENTITIES CONTROLLED BY DIRECTORS 
OR THEIR RELATIVES 

Arfin Alucop Private Limited 
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited 
Mahendra Corporation 

Total 
I 

Payable 
As At 

Sep 30, 
2021 

382.20 
450.76 
183.51 

1016.47 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

As at 
March 31, 

2021 

497.71 
261.47 
185.25 

941.44 

38.82 
66.05 

7.55 - · ·-----·-·-·· --
0.00 112.43 

~in Lakhs 

Receivable 

As At 
Sep 30, 
2021 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
65.26 
73.45 

As at 
March 31, 

2021 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 --- -------· 

138.71 0.00 



D. SlmNG FEE PAID TO NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS 

Amount int 

Non- I . Mr. Mukesh I Mr. M J•t d I 
e~ecutive . Shanlcerlal Hardilc Sh~ntilal Sha~k~r:~ S~aah Total 
directors Chowdhary Hund1a 

S1ttmg fee 
paid (Apr'21 -
Sep'21) 

10,000 20,000 20,000 50,000 

Note: The Non-Executive directors of the company have been paid remunaration oft 5,000/- for 

attending each of the board meetings and t 5,000/ - for attending each of the audit committee 

meetings during the period under report. 

Thanking you, 

~
\N0~-1~'.. 

~~A~~ O I 

~ v-6- '-\~ C> 
Mahendra R. Shah ~'~---~ · 
Chairman & Whole Time Director~ 

For, Arfin India Limited 

DIN: 00182746 




