

Arfin India Limited

October 22, 2020

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 539151

Security ID : ARFIN

ISIN: INE784R01015

Subject:

Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the Half Year Ended

September 30, 2021

Reference:

Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we herewith submit the Disclosure of Related Party Transactions in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards, for the half year ended September 30, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Mahendra R. Shah

For, Arfin India Limited

praferich. Ryfert

Chairman & Whole Time Director

DIN: 00182746

Encl: Details of Related Party Transactions

AHMEDABAI

Head Office: B-302, 3rd Floor, Pelican House, GCCI Building,

Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009. Gujarat, India.

Phone: +91-79-26583791, +91-79-26583792

Fax : +91-79-26583792 Email : Email : info@arfin.co.in

CIN No.: L65990GJ1992PLC017460

Works: 118/ 1,2,3 & 117/3,6,7, Ravi Industrial Estate,

B/h. Hotel Prestige, Billeshwarpura, Chhatral,

Tal. - Kalol, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382729, Gujarat, India.

Ph.: +91 2764 232620, 21 Fax: +91-02764-232620



ARFIN INDIA LIMITED

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 AS PER INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARD – 24

A. NAMES OF AND RELATIONSHIP WITH RELATED PARTIES

1. Key Management Personnel (KMPs)

- → Mr. Mahendra R. Shah Executive Chairman & Whole Time Director
- → Mr. Jatin M. Shah Managing Director
- → Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah Executive Director

2. Relatives of Key Management Personnel (KMPs)

→ Mrs. Rani Jatin Shah – Spouse of Managing Director

3. Independent Directors (IDs)

- → Mr. Mukesh Shankerlal Chowdhary Non-Executive Independent Director
- → Mr. Hardik Shantilal Hundia Non-Executive Independent Director
- → Mr. Jitendra Shankerlal Shah Non-Executive Independent Director

4. Entities Controlled by Directors or their Relatives

- → Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited Sister Concern
- → Mahendra Corporation Sister Concern
- → Arfin Alucop Private Limited* Sister Concern
 *Arfin Alucop Private Limited is related party upto December 11, 2020 only.

(I) DETAILS OF TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

₹ in Lakhs

		Entities	To the second second		
TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES	KMP & their Relatives	Controlled by Directors or their Relatives	Total		
Particulars	(Apr'21 - Sep'21)	(Apr'21 - Sep'21)	(Apr'21 - Sep'21)		
EXPENSES					
Purchase & Job work Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Remunaration	100.00	0.00	100.00		
INCOME					
Sales & Job Work Income	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Rent Income	0.00	1.05	1.05		



(II) DETAILS OF RELATED PARTY WISE TRANSACTION FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DISCLOSURE IN RESPECT OF RELATED PARTY WISE TRANSACTIONS

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	(Apr'21 - Sep'21)
EXPENSES	
Purchase & Job Work Charges	
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited	0.00
Mahendra Corporation	0.00
Total	0.00
Remuneration*	
Mr. Mahendra R. Shah	37.50
Mr. Jatin M. Shah	37.50
Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah	15.00
Mrs. Rani J. Shah	10.00
Total	100.00

^{*}The remuneration to the key managerial personnel does not include the provisions made for gratuity, as it is determined on actuarial basis for the Company as a whole.

DISCLOSURE IN	RESPECT O	F RELATED PARTY	WISE TRANSACTIONS

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	(Apr'21 - Sep'21)
INCOME	11
Sales & Job work Charges	
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited	0.00
Mahendra Corporation	0.00
Total	0.00
Rent Income	
Mahendra Corporation	0.15
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited	0.90
Total	1.05





B. (I) BALANCES RECEIVABLES / PAYABLES TO RELATED PARTIES

₹ in Lakhs

BALANCES OUTSTANDING	Paya	Payable		Receivable	
Particulars	As At Sep 30, 2021	As at March 31, 2021	As At Sep 30, 2021	As at March 31, 2021	
Key Management Personnel and their Relatives	1016.47	941.44	0.00	0.00	
Entities Controlled by Directors or their Relatives	0.00	112.43	138.71	0.00	

Note: -

- (i) The above related party transactions have been reviewed periodically by the Board of Directors of the Company *vis-à-vis* the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and justification of the rates being charged / terms thereof have also been approved.
- (ii) The details of guarantees and collaterals extended by the related parties in respect of borrowings of the Company have been given at the respective notes.

C. (II) PARTY WISE OUTSTANDING BALANCES

₹ in Lakhs

	VIII EGATIO			
PARTY WISE OUTSTANDING BALANCES	Pay	Payable Receivable		vable
Particulars	As At Sep 30, 2021	As at March 31, 2021	As At Sep 30, 2021	As at March 31, 2021
KMPs & THEIR RELATIVES				
Mr. Mahendra R. Shah	382.20	497.71	0.00	0.00
Mr. Jatin M. Shah	450.76	261.47	0.00	0.00
Mrs. Pushpa M. Shah	183.51	185.25	0.00	0.00
Total	1016.47	941.44	0.00	0.00
ENTITIES CONTROLLED BY DIRECTORS OR THEIR RELATIVES				
Arfin Alucop Private Limited	0.00	38.82	0.00	0.00
Krish Ferro Industries Private Limited	0.00	66.05	65.26	0.00
Mahendra Corporation	0.00	7.55	73.45	0.00
Total	0.00	112.43	138.71	0.00





D. SITTING FEE PAID TO NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

Amount in ₹

Non- executive directors	Mr. Mukesh Shankerlal Chowdhary	Mr. Hardik Shantilal Hundia	Mr. Jitendra Shankerlal Shah	Total
Sitting fee paid (Apr'21 - Sep'21)	10,000	20,000	20,000	50,000

Note: The Non-Executive directors of the company have been paid remunaration of ₹ 5,000/- for attending each of the board meetings and ₹ 5,000/- for attending each of the audit committee meetings during the period under report.

Thanking you,

For, Arfin India Limited

maken of R short

Mahendra R. Shah

Chairman & Whole Time Director

DIN: 00182746